
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:123
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
TRAFFIC MOVEMENT ON N.H. - 202
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Highway No. 202 connecting Hyderabad, Bhopalpatnam is not linked by bridge over Godavari and due to which traffic movement is severely affected;

(b) whether RIGHTS is delaying the missing link;

(c) if so, the reasons for delay in conducting the survey;

(d) whether there is any proposal for funding the project by the Japanese Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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